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College of Social Work

Convocation Program
Rice-Eccles Stadium, The University of Utah

May 8, 2021 – 9:00 a.m.

Welcoming Remarks
Martell Teasley, Dean, College of Social Work

BSW Student Speaker, Class of 2021
Rachel MacNeill, BSW Graduate

MSW Student Speaker, Class of 2021
Jason Jolley, MSW Graduate

MSW Distance Student Speaker, Class of 2021
Pepper Gale, MSW Distance Graduate

PhD Student Speaker, Class of 2021
Lindsay Shepard, PhD Graduate

Musical Interlude
“Meditation” from Thaïs

Performed by Christina McKell

Presentation of Graduates and Awarding of Degrees

BSW Diplomas

MSW Diplomas

PhD Diplomas

The Turning of the Tassel Ceremony

Concluding Remarks
Martell Teasley



AWARDS

Dean’s Medal
The Okazaki Family

Blanche Scowcroft Willey Award
Achievement in Leadership and Social Work

Christine Hubbard
Rhiannon McDaniel

 
Alumni Association Outstanding Student Award

Dedicated Service to the Practice of Social Work
Natalie Clark

Caren J. Frost Award
Promise in International Social Work

Alek Bak

Caren J. Frost Award
Promise in Women’s Health

Diana Powell

College of Social Work BSW Faculty Award
Outstanding Scholarship and Promise

Jessie Welch-Stockton

College of Social Work MSW Faculty Award
Outstanding Scholarship and Promise

Amber Hall

College of Social Work PhD Faculty Award
Outstanding Scholarship and Promise

Kristina Moleni

College of Social Work Staff Excellence Award for Academics
Stephanie Dawson Pack

College of Social Work Staff Excellence Award for Research
Devon Miller

Connie Mortensen Woolsey Memorial Award
Professional Promise in the Fields of Health and Mental Health

Ileana Anderson

Edward Yukio Okazaki Memorial Award
Achievement and Promise in Gerontology

Erin Davies

James Garland Woolsey Memorial Award
Professional Promise in the Fields of Health and Rehabilitation

Pepper Gale

Mary Shields McPhee Memorial Award for Faculty Excellence in Service
Tasha Seneca Keyes
Richard Landward



Sharon Goodwill Memorial Award
Excellence in the Field of Mental Health

Rachel Coffey

Student Practicum Award
Outstanding Performance in the Area of Field Practicum

Brenna Brooks
Sarah Elizabeth Garza-Levitt

Brett Harrison

Suazo Social Justice Macro Practice Award
Achievement and Promise in Advocacy and Activism

Mitchell Garets

SCHOLARSHIPS

American Indian-Alaska Native Scholarship
Brian Kinlacheeny

Tyla Morris
Celena Powaukee

Jessie Welch-Stockton

ARUP Doctoral Matching Challenge Scholarship 
Laura Bradbury
Malisa Brooks

Kwynn Gonzalez-Pons
Amy Kenney

Hanna Morzenti
Kyle Rehn

Bobby Younce

Blanche Scowcroft Willey Scholarship
Jaga Adhikari

Natasha Carroll
Alexia Curley
Amber Hall

Christina Mikesell
Roberto Scordari

Kaitlyn Jo Thackeray

Bordenave Scholarship
Shelby Gordon

Brad Lundahl Doctoral Scholarship
Whitney Howey

Burt Annin Scholarship
Natalie Clark
Audrey Ferry

Chris Wellington-Beryl Peters Scholarship
Kristy Black
Molly Cord

Estefani Juarez
Kimberly Tobar



College of Social Work Alumni Scholarship
Aracely Banos

College of Social Work General Scholarships
Paola Diaz
Amber Hall

Luisa Rodriguez
Jennifer Sanchez

Kaitlyn Jo Thackeray
Daniela Zamora

Community Advisory Board Scholarship
Kendyl Bench
LaToya Paea

Daniels Martinez Scholarship
Sylvia Salazar

E. Daniel & Margie Egbert Edwards American Indian Scholarship
Jessie Welch-Stockton

Edward Yukio Okazaki Scholarship
Abigail Roberts

Elizabeth McDonald Richards Scholarship
Lisa Chatelain

Florence Smith Jacobsen Scholarship
Myra Garcia

Frances A. Jones Endowed Scholarship
Irina Riverman

Fred Janzen Memorial Scholarship
Laura Bradbury

George S. & Dolores Doré Eccles Neighbors Helping Neighbors Scholars
Savannah Allen

Chandice Commeree
Erin Davies

Jenny Figueroa
Robert Gordon
Molly Nelson

Georgia W. Murdaugh Scholarship
Victor Zizumbo

Georgia Willey Snyder Scholarship
Lisa Chatelain

Gilbert Teemley Smith Scholarship
Luisa Rodriguez



Gisella Chace Scholarship
Cory Bluemel

Estefani Juarez
Traci Newland

Melissa Oligario-Morandy
LaToya Paea

Courtney Averett Phelps
Jaga Adhikari
Brenna Brooks

Blanca Fabiola Cisneros
Cami Fuhriman
Andrea Juarez

Jana Richardson
Antonio Shade
Victor Zizumbo

Hank Liese Scholarship
Clinton Okamoto

Helen R. Henderson Scholarship
Lisa Chatelain

Helen Tsai Scholarship
Nina Dalley

Wendy Hernandez

Jamal O’Jack Scholarship
Laura Bradbury

James C. and Lucile P. Hunter Scholarship
Luisa Rodriguez

LDS Caring for Older Adults Scholarship
Savannah Allen
Abigail Roberts

Lee S. Skidmore Scholarship
Jaga Adhikari

Lou Ann B. Jorgensen Doctoral Scholarship
Laura Bradbury

Louise Browning Scholarship 
Paola Diaz

Natalie Lecy
Jennifer Sanchez
Brooke Skelton
Pamela Snyder
Kelsey Yoakum

Martin Hiatt Scholarship
Lucretia Stallings 

Maurice W. Warshaw Scholarship
Marina Fowler
Mitchell Garets

Alicia Perez



Milton G. Thackeray Scholarship
Amanda Oakley

Okazaki Community Partners Scholarship
Sierra Marty

Patricia Rothermich Memorial Scholarship
Emily Rodriguez

Pete Suazo Social Justice Scholarship
Jennifer Sanchez

Play for Life Scholarship in Honor of Tennyson Cecchini
Breeann Galvin

Christine Nielsen
Melissa Oligario-Morandy

Matthew Roberts
McKenzie Rodarte

Kimberly Tobar

Rex A. Skidmore Scholarship
Rachel Green

Mackenzie Pranger

Robin Arnold-Williams Public Policy Endowed Scholarship
Aundrea Dilanchian

Roger M. & Mary F. Lowe Legacy Scholarship
Kristy Black
Molly Cord

Tamilyn Fillmore
Lauren Rudin

Ruth C. Papiano Giolman Scholarship
Abigail Roberts

Sarah Jane & Jeffrey D. Dunn Scholarship
Jana Richardson

Schmid Al Child Welfare Scholarship
Brian Kinlacheeny

Social Work Study of Aging Scholarship
Abigail Roberts

William M. McPhee Scholarship
Aundrea Dilanchian

Kyle Rehn



Candidates for the 
Degree of Doctor of Philosophy
Baker, Anne K, Social Work
Ha, An Thi, Social Work
Metzler, Shannon Candice, Social Work
Moleni, Kristina, Social Work
Reese, Sarah Elizabeth, Social Work
Shepard, Lindsay Dianne, Social Work
Strock-Lynskey, Diana M., Social Work
Velazquez, Lizbeth, Social Work

Candidates for the 
Degree of Master of Social Work
Abbruscato, Maria Cristina
Adams, Megan
Adhikari, Jaga
Agyin, Chloe
Alder, Marisa Kay
Allan, Kaelan
Allen, Savannah
Allred, Saffron Micayla
Anderson, Ileana Marie
Arntz, Emily Marie-Armstrong
Bagley, Heather Marie
Bak, Alek
Baldwin, Shannon Marie
Bambrough, Hannah
Beebe, Danielle B
Bentley, Elizabeth Reid
Blair, Faith
Blankenship, Joshua Andrew
Bolton, Nicholas David
Bowles, Marti C.
Bradford, Mckenzie Lynn
Broadbent, Jessica
Brown, Hailey Lynne
Buckner, Olivia Mary
Buehner, Tessa Beth
Burningham, Robyn Jeanine
Call, Ashley Lyn
Calquin, Katelyn Ouzounian
Carrera, Liliana
Carroll, Marti Price
Carroll, Natasha Berlim
Carsman, Madeline Grace
Cebollero, Aubri Ann
Chapman, Kimberly Ann
Chatelain, Lisa R
Christian, Sara Lyn
Christiansen, Courtnie W
Christison, Sheena J
Ciriako, Jordon Kamakilaonalani
Coffey, Rachel Elizabeth Loretta
Colbert, Natalie Marie
Commeree, Chandice Marie
Conners, Allen
Creasey-Baldwin, Maria
Cross, Emily

Davies, Erin
Davis, Natalie Kay
Davis, Shailee
Day, Taylor Anne
Demille, Aimee Call
Dennis, Kehaulani Uweko’olani
Derby, Kenwyn Maeve
Diaz, Paola Melissa
Disera, Anna T
Dodds, David John
Dorius, Tanya
Drum, Erin Kate Silvius
Elliott, Sophie
Elton, Casey
Eyre, Scott Andrew
Farrell, Kirsten Annina
Felt, Faithe A
Figueroa, Jenny Malena
Fincher, Kimberly Benson
Freed, Sasha Gabrielle
Fuhriman, Cami Rae
Gale, Pepper
Garets, Mitchell Jeffrey
Gaykowski, Carrie
Ghadikolai, Atusa Nabavi
Giles, Kristen Kim Probst
Gill, Elisa
Gladwin, Shay L
Gleed, Joseph
Goss, Rachel Omeara
Guillory, Samantha Fay
Hall, Amber Dawn Ericksen
Hall, Shad William
Hampton, Kali A
Harambasic, Havilah Sheldon
Hatch, Douglas Jay
Hawker, Luann May
Hill, Kysha
Hokanson, Reevkah
Hubbard, Christine Annette
Huerta, Alejandro
Hunsaker, Anna Marie
Jackson, Lauren Olivia
Johansen, Eric Kristian
Johnson, Amy Louise
Jolley, Jason Michael
Jones, Marci Louaddie
Juarez, Andrea Yael
Kakishita, Orfa Sariah
Kim, Sungmin
Koelling, Elisabeth
Kohler, Dylon
Kouris, Gabrielle Marie
Labrum, Hailee Marie
Langston, Azucena
Lara, Roberto
Lavooy, Jerrica
Leary, Charla



Leavitt, Brianna Renee
Lecheminant, Madeline Cooper
Levitt, Sarah Elizabeth
Lichfield, Lana Patricia
Lindsay, Andrew Kirk
LoCascio, Emily Victoria
Lockyer, Cody Andrew
Long, Celsie Ann
Luckart, Shannon Elisha
Ludlow, Lori
Lyon, Mollie Elizabeth
Makouske, Gina Marie
Martin, Arielle Marie
Mccooey, Elizabeth Mary
Mcdaniel, Rhiannon Katrin
Mckell, Christina
McMaster, Erin Marie
McRae, Nicole Irene
Meder, Julia
Mellor, Kaitlin Rose
Mijarez, Arthur Jason
Mikesell, Christina
Miller, Allison Garrett
Miller, Francine Lucille
Moffett, Jared
Monson, Jennifer R
Moore, Piper Leigh
Morazan, Ayanna
Moreno, Katrina Ann
Morgan, Emelina H
Nay, Rebecca
Nielsen, Christine
Norseth, Lillian Faye
Olive, Sydney Salome
Olson, Janae Barbara
Ostler, Hannah Michelle
Ostler, Jacob Eugene
Peay, Crystal Anne
Peets, Michelle Dawn
Peterson, Kelsey Lin Bastian
Peterson, Myranda Kaye
Pickett, Sarah Jane
Plumb, Nicole C.
Potter, Rebecca Lyn
Poulter, Brielle Nicole
Powell, Diana Kaylee
Pranger, Mackenzie Raey
Pulsipher, Elizabeth Ruth
Pulupuna, Elsie
Rahlf, Madison Barrow
Reza, Jodilyn
Riverman, Irina Angeline
Roberts, Abigail Viola
Roberts, Matthew B
Robinson, Audrianne K
Robison, Derek A
Rock, Desiree
Rodarte, Mckenzie Lynn

Rodríguez, Emily Alejandra
Rodriguez, Luisa Sujey
Rudin, Lauren Marie
Ryan, Heidi
Ryan-Mas, Austin Michael
Sanchez, Miranda Nicole
Scholes, Sara
Silvestri, James
Smith, Ambrya Ande
Smith, Lucia Zina
Smith, Morgan Ruth
Snow-Beauchaine, Kristie Ann
Sorensen, Cody
Sparks, Michael David
Stallings, Lucretia
Stephenson, Betsy Jane
Svedin, Megan
Taylor, Jenna Nicole
Todd, Stephanie Lauren
Whitaker, Hannah Corry
Wilhelmsen, Hannah
Williams, Brandon Doran
Yoakum, Kelsey Anne
Young, Austin Kyle

Candidates for the 
Degree of Bachelor of Social Work
Aguirre, Kaylee
Akston, Carolyn
Alcantar, Mariana
Alires, Desirae Marie
Anderson, Ava L*
Archuleta, Sara Siobhan
Arellano Ventura, Mariana
Armaza Allain, Cecilia
Arteaga, Arlyne
Atkinson, Hunter J
Barnes, Tezz Lee
Baysinger, Noelle Dawn***
Bench, Kendyl Tolley*
Benn, Jonathan Martin
Bergstrom, Madison Angelica
Bickley, Brittany Nicole
Billings, Alyece
Bittinger, Calista
Bluemel, Cory Lynn
Bonilla, Denisse
Bonner, Kellie M
Broussard, Madeline Grace**
Buckman, Jacqueline Rachel
Christensen, Kimberly Nicole
Christiansen, Kara
Clawson, Madison
Counter, Megan Rose
Cruz, Erika Kassandra
Dahir, Halima Ali
Dalley, Nina Britt*
Damian Ramirez, Amy



Davis, Donna June
De Anda, Melissa
Eames, Olga Quiñonez
Eger, Krista**
Ewoniuk, Anna Christine
Fairbourn, Madison Abigail
Ferry, Audrey Marie
Fierro, Anthony Joel
Finlinson, Evelin Roxana
Fisher, Amina Lee*
Galvin, Breeann Marie
Garcia, Sadie Elizabeth
Gee, Erika Jean
Gonzalez Garcia, Ilse Yucari
Gonzalez, Bianca
Gonzalez, Denisse
Gross, Katelyn Elise**
Hadley, Sean Matthew
Haggerty, Maeve Magdalena
Hagler, Derrick Lee
Hamad, Ayah
Hamlin, Ashley A
Hardinger, Jaida Lilian
Hardman, Raquel
Hardy, Sydnie Danielle
Harris, Victoria Rose
Harrison, Brett Williams*
Hernandez, Ruben
Hicks, Emma Catherine
Hunt, Evelyn
Jarest, Michelle Megan
Kapras, Jillian*
Kavanagh-Sorenson, Michaela Rose
King, Tiffani Marie
Kinikini, Marlene
Kriss, Adrienne Leigh
Later, Stacie Elise
Lloyd, Christopher Monte
Lueken, Alyssa
Macneill, Rachel Renee
Maez, Marisela M
Manzano, Melissa Elizabeth
Martell, Kasy M
Mayeda, Makendy K
Mccrary, Jayden Ann
Mcgee, Chrisanne Mortenson
Mejia, Diana Gabriela
Miller, Ebony Medina
Montelongo, Marisol
Moss, Jazmin Michelle
Mulitalo, Tausoa Fagamanu
Myslinski, Austin
Negron, Elena S
Ness, Kristen Michelle
Newland, Traci Lynn
Nur, Muslima Dhurow
O’callaghan, Deanne Rose Lee
Ochoa Bonilla, Andrea Michell

Odell, Cassie
Padjen, Anthony Lee
Paea, Latoya Irene
Pankow, Rebecca Jean
Patterson, Jessica Y
Perez, Alicia Jeannette
Pham, Tina
Phelps, Courtney Averett
Prestwich, Cortney Ann
Raheef, Waaed Aayed
Reid, Tara A
Rivera, Valeria
Robinson, Amy Denise
Rodriguez, Sadie
Rosen, Kami*
Salazar, Sylvia Noelany
Sanchez, Amanda Elizabeth
Saylee, Helen Deborah
Segura, Jacob Ezra
Shaffer, Bethany F
Shaffer, Robert M
Shein, Sarah Lillian
Silimon, Trinity Chanthala
Smith, Samantha
Snyder, Pamela S
Sorensen, Kassandra
Stalliviere, Rusti Jo
Stewart, Kallie Jane
Thompson, Samantha J
Toledo, Illiana
Trujillo, Steven Joseph
Ulibarri, Madison Lynn
Van Dyke, Nathan Randy
Wall, Megan Darcy
Warr, Julie Ann
Welch-Stockton, Jessie Liwanu
Werner, Dale E*
Williams, Brittany Renee
Witt, Falicia Lynn
Zamora, Daniela Elena

Certificates

Candidate for the 
Graduate Certificate in Women’s Health
Kakishita, Orfa Sariah

Honor Societies

Students Elected to the 
Honor Society of Mortar Board
Dalley, Nina Britt*
Yoakum, Kelsey Anne

Students Elected to the 
Honor Society of Phi Alpha
Abbruscato, Maria Cristina



Adhikari, Jaga
Allen, Savannah
Allred, Saffron Micayla
Arellano Ventura, Mariana
Baker, Anne K
Bentley, Elizabeth Reid
Blair, Faith
Bonner, Kellie M
Broadbent, Jessica
Brown, Hailey Lynne
Carroll, Natasha Berlim
Carsman, Madeline Grace*
Chatelain, Lisa R
Christian, Sara Lyn
Christiansen, Courtnie W
Ciriako, Jordon Kamakilaonalani
Coffey, Rachel Elizabeth Loretta
Dalley, Nina Britt*
Derby, Kenwyn Maeve
Dodds, David John
Dorius, Tanya
Farrell, Kirsten Annina
Figueroa, Jenny Malena
Finlinson, Evelin Roxana
Fisher, Amina Lee*
Fuhriman, Cami Rae
Galvin, Breeann Marie
Garcia, Sadie Elizabeth
Garets, Mitchell Jeffrey
Harambasic, Havilah Sheldon
Ha, An Thi
Haggerty, Maeve Magdalena
Hall, Amber Dawn Ericksen
Hamlin, Ashley A
Hardman, Raquel
Harris, Victoria Rose
Harrison, Brett Williams*
Hatch, Douglas Jay
Hawker, Luann May
Jolley, Jason Michael
Juarez, Andrea Yael
Kapras, Jillian*
Kim, Sungmin
Koelling, Elisabeth
Lavooy, Jerrica
Leary, Charla
Leavitt, Brianna Renee
Levitt, Sarah Elizabeth*
Luckart, Shannon Elisha
Lyon, Mollie Elizabeth
Macneill, Rachel Renee
Manzano, Melissa Elizabeth
McMaster, Erin Marie
Mccooey, Elizabeth Mary
Mikesell, Christina
Moffett, Jared
Moleni, Kristina
Monson, Jennifer R

Moore, Piper Leigh
Myslinski, Austin
Newland, Traci Lynn
Nielsen, Christine
Ostler, Hannah Michelle
Peterson, Myranda Kaye*
Plumb, Nicole C.
Powell, Diana Kaylee
Pranger, Mackenzie Raey
Pulsipher, Elizabeth Ruth
Roberts, Matthew B
Robison, Derek A
Rodarte, Mckenzie Lynn
Rodriguez, Luisa Sujey
Rodríguez, Emily Alejandra
Salazar, Sylvia Noelany
Smith, Lucia Zina
Sorensen, Kassandra
Sparks, Michael David
Stalliviere, Rusti Jo
Stewart, Kallie Jane
Taylor, Jenna Nicole
Todd, Stephanie Lauren
Trujillo, Steven Joseph
Velazquez, Lizbeth
Warr, Julie Ann
Welch-Stockton, Jessie Liwanu
Werner, Dale E*
Whitaker, Hannah Corry
Yoakum, Kelsey Anne

Students Elected to th 
Honor Society of Phi Eta Sigma
Peterson, Myranda Kaye*
Wilhelmsen, Hannah

Student Elected to the 
Honor Society of Phi Kappa Phi
Giles, Kristen Kim Probst

Students Elected to the

Honor Society of Sigma Alpha Pi
Day, Taylor Anne
Levitt, Sarah Elizabeth*
Mccrary, Jayden Ann
Shaffer, Bethany F

***Summa Cum Laude
**Magna Cum Laude
*Cum Laude



CANDIDATES FOR DEGREES WHOSE NAMES APPEAR IN THIS SECTION ARE APPLICANTS FOR 
SUMMER 2021 GRADUATION AS OF MARCH 4, 2021

Candidate for the 
Degree of Doctor of Philosophy
McDonald, Chad Hughes, Social Work

Candidates for the 
Degree of Master of Social Work
Allen, Ashley Kathleen
Cole, Andrew Scott
Knight, MacKenzie Taylor
Lucas, Fabiola H
Neopany, Tek
Scordari, Roberto
Serrano, Brooke Lauren

Candidates for the 
Degree of Bachelor of Social Work
Adams, Isabelle Sage
Barrickman, Sierra M
Chidester, Jaimee Lynn
Clark, Natalie Nicole
Creno, Tracey Anne
Dalton, Maryjo
Davis, Ashley Jane
Day, Ciara T
Diaz Torres, Stefany Yaneth
Fessia, Emily A
Foley, Julia
Gonzalez Dominguez, Jazmin
Hansen, Nichole
Henline, Jaecee Hope
Kennedy, Erica Ashley
Kerby, Michaela Diane
Marty, Sierra Riley
Mecham, Emily
Minteh, Maimuna Binneh
Rico, Nadia Selene
Schuman, Sophia Susan
Stine, Lidia Soledad
Topete, Jasmin Joanna
Watson, Anna Christina



BSW Student Association
Ciara Day, SLCC Liaison

Rachel MacNeill, Co-President
Falicia Witt, Treasurer

Madison Wright, 2021 Cohort Representative

MSW Student Association
Rachel Coffey, Vice President

Chandice Commeree, Social Chair
Kenwyn Derby, Academic Advisory Representative

Sophie Elliott, MSWSA Officer

Sasha Freed, Co-President
Jason Jolley, Co-President
Christina Mikesell, Treasurer 

Hinckley Institute Interns
Maryjo Dalton
Katelyn Gross

Jessie Welch-Stockton
Madison Wright

Advanced Substance Use Disorder Treatment Training Certificate
Nina Dalley

Maryjo Dalton
Ashley Davis

Denisse Gonzalez
Sean Hadley
Evelyn Hunt

Erica Kennedy
Kasy Martell

Elys McCarty

Traci Newland
Courtney Phelps
Bethany Shaffer
Rusti Stalliviere
Lidia Stine
Nora Stocksdale
Kimberly Tobar
Julie Warr
Jessie Welch-Stockton

Leadership, Justice, and Community Practice Graduate Certificate
Mitchell Garets

Jason Jolley

Substance Use Disorder Treatment Training Certificate
Nathan French
Breeann Galvin
Bergan McArdle
Daniela Zamora

Women’s Health Certificate
Saffron Allred

McKenzie Bradford
Rachel Coffey

Sasha Freed
Lauren Homer
Cody Lockyer

Francine Miller
Piper Moore
Diana Powell
Elizabeth Pulsipher
Heidi Ryan
Hannah Wilhelmsen
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